900345288 11/24/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900344637

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Columbia TriStar Television, Inc.		11/17/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Columbia Television Game Shows, Inc.	
Street Address:	10202 West Washington Boulevard	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2974630	\$100,000 PYRAMID
Registration Number:	2614579	\$100,000 PYRAMID
Registration Number:	2806434	PYRAMID
Registration Number:	3718034	PYRAMID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 212-790-9200

 Email:
 fxm@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn S. Fruchter, Cowan, Liebowitz & Lat

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13078-105 LSF/FM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn S. Fruchter
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn S. Fruchter/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2015

TRADEMARK 900345288 REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0013

Total Attachments: 2 source=pyramid assignment us#page1.tif source=pyramid assignment us#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Columbia TriStar Television, Inc., a California corporation, with an address

at 10202 West Washington Boulevard, Culver City, California 90232 ("Assignor") is the record

owner of the marks and registrations thereof reflected on the attached Schedule (collectively, the

"Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Columbia Television Game Shows, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an

address at 10202 West Washington Boulevard, Culver City, California 90232 ("Assignee")

desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and

contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the

Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products in respect upon

which the Marks are used or will be used and for which registration is sought; and (2) all rights

to sue for past present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Columbia TriStar Television, Inc. has caused this Trademark

Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this // day of November, 2015.

COLUMBIA TRISTAR TELEVISION, INC.

Name: Angle Angle

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0015**

SCHEDULE

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
\$100,000 PYRAMID (Class 9)	2974630
\$100,000 PYRAMID (Class 41)	2614579
PYRAMID (STYLIZED)	2806434
PYRAMID	3718034

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 11/18/2015